MS_CASS CWN 2	Jimmy 004/196 19002415	Hasy DAG)
Lardyce	DOI: ASSESTMENT OF	Pelakin III M	(9
Pre-assign / CCU Insured Vehicle No Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess Sec II :SS	(m/)42 tR		- PJ
Is driver the owner If NO, Driver Nas	The state of the s	rt: (ES// NO ; TP GLA REPORT: (ZER/NO
SJN 1030	The state of the s	The state of the s	1
INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Lisbility: RMKS: INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP Tel: Liability: RMKS:	
Date/Time	Charles maken the whites to a raine		DATE/PIC
(P/L	8mc 2437x- X	Non-Reporting ltr (1st) Non-Reporting ltr (2sd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final)	
22/4/219	Spoke to 01, Continued BULA 21, Interned 10 down	Notification by (if non-pickup): Call CE: 92 (4) 12 After call by to OE:	
	be affected Sand letter to the	Documentation Check List: Handle Notification ltr (if non-pickup) After call ltr to OP	r Typht
	pondiny thrullse Estimate	Authorisation To Act:	
	Alle pass to type mordate report		Z
		LTA / GIA : [
	by		J
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Detute point photo DistorTime: Sent By: 199K	Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Confirm by:	
Repair Cost. FINAL SETTLEMENT	SS 9,730.81 (6 days) Reduction: 11.53 % Date Time: 1112019 Confirm with Richard	Small Cul	
Pinal Liability:	The seal	Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Liu:	- 2
Repair Cost:	55 10, 411.98		
Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU):	85 800.00 (5 days) × \$160.00	Front to Coor Collisto	١.
Loss of Income (LOI):	SS - (5 x days)	12	
LOR only J LOU only	LOR+LOU LOR+LOI [Tick only one]	7/1/01	
GIA/LTA Search	\$\$ -		
Medical: Disbursement:	SS (e.g. Tow/Indexemdent)	1) Claim status Vormal/Reject/Priv	nte Settje
Legal Cost	SS C	2) Report Formar TP 3) Survey fine: \$320.00	
Total:	SS 11,211.98 Global Sum SS: 11,150.00		
FINAL PAYMENT	Date Time: Confirm with	Emeil J Cati	
Payer 1: Payer 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS 11, 150.00 Nume : Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd		
Payer 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS Name 2:		
- Anna Control II Louis	[Name 3]		

Defection (de Face to: : Preli.	Report	Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:	
Gals/Line, Till Return to "			Teansportation 1	
	Ade	d Fee: Sile Imp. (\$	4 -40 -9	
		Intersev (\$	1 Boto	
Report Format		Term toys (\$	3.000	
Lump Sum / LB to rs	1	West and 15	0.00	
			70104	

Acting Bapaing

6- days SURVEYOR NAME
DATE OF SURVEY
TIME OF SURVEY

RIA 89730-82DATE
DATE OF ACCIDENT



ESTIMATE TO REPAIR

VEHICLE NO.

MAKE

MODEL

: 11-Feb-19

DATE OF ACCIDENT : 31-Jan-19

YEAR : 2017 CHASSIS NO : ZRR800234592

: SJN 1030 P

: ESQUIRE 2.0XI A

: TOYOTA

THIRD PARTY REF : SMC 2437 R / AIG

No.	Parts Description/ Labour	Туре	Unit Price	Nett Item Amt	
1 pc 2 pcs 2 pcs 2 pcs 1 pc 1 pc 1 pc 1 pc 2 pcs 1 pc 1 pc 1 pc 1 pc 1 pc	Rear Bumper Rear Bumper Bracket Rear Bumper Reatiner Rear Bumper Reflector Rear End Panel Rear End Panel Garnish Rear Spare Tyre Panel Rear Spare Tyre Top Cover Taillamp Taillamp Lower Garnish Tailgate Tailgate Rubber Tailgate Emblem	95.40	\$ 142.10 \$ 115.60 \$ 85.60	Bt lem olsow elsom	\$ 664.00° \$ 1284.20° \$ 231.20° \$ 171.20° \$ 171.20° \$ 1918.00° \$ 258.00° \$ 1,295.60° \$ 1,295.60° \$ 268.20° \$ 268.20° \$ 268.20° \$ 356.00° \$ 248.00° \$ 70° \$ 70
1 pc 1 pc	Tailagte Outer Mounting Rear Windscreen Moulding Less 25%			- Sem	\$ 758.55 \$ 160.00 \$ 8,610.45 \$ 2,152.61 \$ 6,457.84
1 tube 1 set 1 pc	Rear Windscreen Sealant Rear Bumper Sensor Rear Number Plate To putty and spray painting To transfer tailgate fittings	S.Nett S.Nett S.Nett		sha 8601	\$ 1,200.00 \$ 601 80.00
	To remove and refix rear windscreen glass To remove and refix cushion seats and trining To anti-rust Labour Charges	To recurvey by Ordingley due Total prices in Total prices in	Ostilizativ hence of the following: wester spray par leged partis) during a scolice to confirm		\$ 120.00 \$ 66/ \$ 120.00 \$ 1,000.00
TG/RA-		· Fit Displayed	Occidental in all parts	halog titl	\$ 9,477.84

Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

Blk 176 Sin Ming Drive #03-09 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721

Tel:65-64520893 Fax:65-64589127 Email: edmund@LTM.sg

Website: www.LTM.sq

Co.Reg No.199307277D

GST Reg No.M2-0019086-0



SUPPLEMENTARY TO REPAIR

VEHICLE NO. : SJN 1030 P MAKE

: TOYOTA MODEL : ESQUIRE 2.0XI A

YEAR : 2017

CHASSIS NO : ZRR800234592

SURVEYOR NAME DATE OF SURVEY TIME OF SURVEY

DATE

: 15-Feb-19

DATE OF ACCIDENT : 31-Jan-19

THIRD PARTY REF : SMC 2437 R / AIG

No.	Parts Description/ Labour	Туре	Unit Price	Nett Item Amt	Amount
1 pc 1 pc 1 pc 1 pc	Tailgate Inner Panel Handle Tailgate Inner Trim O/S Rear Fender Inner Garnish Rear Spare Tyre Panel Carpet Less 25%			Roll Byn Achum	\$ 32.90 \$ 728.50 \$ 850.85 \$ 757.90 \$ 2,370.15 \$ 592.54 \$ 1,777.65
					,
	** **				
TG/RA-	Total				\$ 1,777.61

Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

Blk 176 Sin Ming Drive #03-09 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721

Tel:65-64520893 Fax:65-64589127 Email: edmund@LTM.sg

Website: www.LTM.sg

Co.Reg No.199307277D

GST Reg No.M2-0019086-0

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID:	8364B
Vehicle Details	
Vehicle No.:	SJN1030P
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	02 Feb 2019
Vehicle Make:	TOYOTA
Vehicle Model:	ESQUIRE 2.0XI A
Primary Colour:	White
Manufacturing Year:	2016
Engine No.:	3ZRB861277
Chassis No.:	ZRR800234592
Maximum Power Output:	112.0 kW (150 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$29,560.00
Original Registration Date:	18 Aug 2017
First Registration Date:	18 Aug 2017
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid:	\$33,384.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details	
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	17 Aug 2027
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$25,038.00
Intended COE Rebate Details	
COE Expiry Date:	17 Aug 2027
COE Category:	B - Car above 1600cc or 97kW (130bhp)
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$53,711.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$45,870.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$70,908.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 02 Feb 2019

From:

richard@ltm.sq

Sent:

Monday, 1 July 2019 4:07 PM

To:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Admin A; Mandy

Subject:

RE: - CLAIM SUBMISSION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SMC2437R AND SJN1030P ON 31/01/2019 *** LKK REF : CC4/AIG19002415/fa3

Importance:

High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our ref

LTP022019/012 (SJN 1030 P)

LKK ref

CC4/AIG19002415/fa3

Dear Poh Kin,

Thank you for your email.

We have instruction to accept your principal proposed offer at global sum of \$11,150/- on this claim.

Please forward us the DV for our necessary action.

Thank you and regards,

Richard Ang

Claims Executive Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

www. LTM.sg

- +65 6452 0893 (Office)
- +65 6458 9127 (Facsimile)
- +65 8484 5418 (Mobile)

Like us in Facebook!!

www.facebook.com/LTMsg

www.facebook.com/LTM.Performance.Singapore

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 1 July 2019 3:06 PM

To: Cc

richard@ltm.sq

Admin A: Mandy

Subject:

RE: - CLAIM SUBMISSION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE

SMC2437R AND SJN1030P ON 31/01/2019 *** LKK REF : CC4/AIG19002415/fa3

Importance:

High

'WITHOUT PREJUDICE' SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref:

CC4/AIG19002415/Kfa3

Your Ref:

LTP022019/012(SJN 1030P)

Dear Richard,

We refer to above matter.

Thank you for your patient waiting on this matter.

Purely towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we have instruction from our principal to offer settlement at global sum of \$11,150.00(all in) on this matter.

kindly confirm acceptance.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / Inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 19 June 2019 1:33 PM

To:

Foo, Chityan

Subject:

RE: SEEK MANDATE; ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SMC 2437R (OI) AND SJN 1030P (TP) ON 31-01-2019; LKK ref : CC4/AIG19002415/Kfa3;

AIG ref: 92596968395G

Importance:

High!

Your Ref:

9259696839SG

Our Ref:

CC4/AIG19002415/Kfa3

Dear Jimmy,

We refer to the above matter and below e-mail.

As requested, Surveyor justify damages on the following parts:

Parts	Comment/remarks	Photo
Tailgate Rubber	Dented/cut	22,23
Tailgate Lock	Jammed	28,29
Tailgate Outer Moulding	Mtg cracked	32
Tailgate Inner Panel Handle	Dented	28,29
Tailgate Inner Trim	Dented	24,25
O/S Rear Fender Inner Garnish	Buckled	30
Rear Spare Tyre Panel Carpet	Deformed	26,27,28

Hope above information clarify.

For your Instruction in Merimen please.

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

IKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Foo, Chityan [mailto:Chityan.Foo@aig.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 18 June 2019 5:09 PM

From:

Foo. Chityan < Chityan.Foo@aig.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 18 June 2019 5:09 PM

To:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: SEEK MANDATE; ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SMC 2437R (OI) AND SJN 1030P (TP) ON 31-01-2019; LKK ref : CC4/AIG19002415/Kfa3;

AIG ref: 9259696839SG

Dear Poh Kin,

We refer to your email dated 23.05.19.

photo number in meinen

We seek your clarification on the replacement parts as follow:

Tailgate Lock

Tailgate Outer Moulding

Tailgate Inner Panel House

Tailgate Inner Pa

Tailgate Inner Trim / 14-15

O/S Rear Fender Inner Garnish |-2 tc-w-h-

Kindly let us hear from you before approval of mandate in merimen.

Kind regards,

Jimmy Foo

AIG

Complex Claims Examiner

AIG Building, 78 Shenton Way, #08-16, Singapore 079120

Tel +(65) 6419 1945 | Fax +(65) 6835 7416

Chityan.foo@aig.com | www.aig.sg

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) [mailto:pohkin@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, May 23, 2019 7:02 PM To: Foo, Chityan < Chityan. Foo@aig.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] SEEK MANDATE: ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SMC 2437R (OI) AND SJN

1030P (TP) ON 31-01-2019; LKK ref: CC4/AIG19002415/Kfa3; AIG ref: 9259696839SG

Importance: High

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

Your Ref:

9259696839SG

Our Ref:

CC4/AIG19002415/Kfa3

Dear Jimmy,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SMC 2437R (OI) & SJN 1030P (TP) ALONG SLIP ROAD OF BISHAN ROAD TOWARDS BISHAN STREET ON 31/01/2019

We refer to the above matter.

Print Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*SJN1030P (9259696839SG) [SMC2437R] TP CHIA DE CAI JUSTIN Jan 31 2019 10:00PM [MAGDALENE CHEONG YEOK YU] Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

From

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express) (AIG_SG_EXPRESS), sent on 01/07/2019 14:48 PM.

To

LKK HQ

Subject

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$11150.00) - SJN1030P - Claim Handler: Foo, Chit Yan

Approved:11150.00:Pls do your utmost to negotiate settlement not exceeding: \$11,150 (All-in). Subject to Final Repair Bill, Rental Invoice & Agreement

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 23 May 2019 7:02 PM

To:

'Foo, Chityan'

Subject:

SEEK MANDATE; ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SMC 2437R

(OI) AND SJN 1030P (TP) ON 31-01-2019; LKK ref : CC4/AIG19002415/Kfa3; AIG ref:

9259696839SG

Importance:

High

Hi, please ignore my previous e-mail

Your Ref:

9259696839SG

Our Ref:

CC4/AIG19002415/Kfa3

Dear Jimmy,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SMC 2437R (OI) & SJN 1030P (TP) ALONG SLIP ROAD OF BISHAN ROAD TOWARDS BISHAN STREET ON 31/01/2019

We refer to the above matter.

The accident occurred when our insured rear ended third party vehicle. Liability is down against our insured.

We did clarify with Insured (Ms Magdalene) the nature of the accident and she's agree to settle and aware that NCD (if any) would be affected.

We hereby seek your approval to offer to Third Party repairer, "Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd" is as follows: -

	Amount Claimed	Amount Revised
1. Cost of Repair	\$ 11,658.12	\$ 10,411.98 (\$9,730.82 + 7% GST)
2. Loss of Rental	\$ 1,200.00 (5 days x \$240.00)	\$ 800.00 (5 days x \$160.00)
Total	\$12,858.12	\$ 11,211.98

Total amount of claim (Liability 100%)

\$11,211.98

All the relevant documents had been uploaded in Merimen for your perusal.

For your instruction/approval in Merimen please.

^{***}Recommended 6 repair days



Date: 0 1 MAR 2019	Your Ref: CC4/AIG19002415/fa3
	Our ref: LTP022019/012 (SJN 1030 P)
WITHOUT PREJUDICE)	
Attention To : MR CHONG POH KIN	(From LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd)
nsurance Company : AIG ASIA PACIFIC II	NSURANCE PTE LTD
Dear Sir/Mdm,	
N THE MATTER OF ACCIDENT INVOLVING S	JN1030P & SMC2437R ON 31.01.2019
We refer to the above matter.	
We are instructed and authorised by our clien	t to quantify, to act and negotiate settlement
n related to the above road traffic accident the	at was caused by your insured.
	A STATE OF THE STA
	To a first of the control of the control of the first of the control of the cont
VI supporting documents are enclosed herew	To a first of the control of the control of the first of the control of the cont
Ni supporting documents are enclosed herew [x] Authorization To Act	ith:-
All supporting documents are enclosed herew [x] Authorization To Act	ith:- [x] Original Tax Invoice no. INV38817
All supporting documents are enclosed herew [x] Authorization To Act [x] Original Rental Receipt and Agreement [] Letter Of Discharge	X Original Tax Involce no. INV38817 [
All supporting documents are enclosed herew [x] Authorization To Act [x] Original Rental Receipt and Agreement [] Letter Of Discharge Survey was done by Insurance Instruction	X Original Tax Involce no. INV38817 [
All supporting documents are enclosed herew [x] Authorization To Act [x] Original Rental Receipt and Agreement [] Letter Of Discharge Survey was done by Insurance Instruction on 13-Feb-19	[x] Original Tax Invoice no. INV38817 [] LTA search receipt [] and was surveyed by Mr Kenneth
All supporting documents are enclosed herew [x] Authorization To Act [x] Original Rental Receipt and Agreement [] Letter Of Discharge Survey was done by Insurance instruction on 13-Feb-19 As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle	[x] Original Tax Invoice no. INV38817 [] LTA search receipt [] and was surveyed by Mr Kenneth was damaged and has been put to loss and
All supporting documents are enclosed herew [x] Authorization To Act [x] Original Rental Receipt and Agreement [] Letter Of Discharge Survey was done by Insurance instruction on 13-Feb-19 As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle	[x] Original Tax Invoice no. INV38817 [] LTA search receipt [] and was surveyed by Mr Kenneth was damaged and has been put to loss and
All supporting documents are enclosed herew [x] Authorization To Act [x] Original Rental Receipt and Agreement [] Letter Of Discharge Survey was done by Insurance instruction on 13-Feb-19 As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle Expenses, particulars of which are as follows:	[x] Original Tax Invoice no. INV38817 [] LTA search receipt [] and was surveyed by Mr Kenneth was damaged and has been put to loss and

Please acknowledge receipt of this letter within 14 days. If you agreeable to the above, please forward your payment. Payment to be issued directly to LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD within 4 weeks. Should there be any injury related to this matter, any settlement agreed is WITHOUT PREJUDICE to the related injury claim,

Your faithfully

Mandy Lim

Email: mandy@ltm.sg

Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

Slk 176 Sin Ming Drive #03-09 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721

Tel:85-64520893 Fax:65-64589127 Email: edmund@LTM.sg Website : www.LTM.sg

Co.Reg No.199307277D GST Reg No.M2-0019086-0

This document must not be reproduced, in whole or in part, or disclosed to third party or parties without the prior written consent of Lim Tan Motor Pte Lid



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 67414108

Our Ref: CC4/AIG19002415/Kfa3

24 APRIL 2019

MAGDALENE CHEONG YEOK YU 2 BISHAN STREET 25 #01-04 SINGAPORE 573973

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMC 2437R AND SJN 1030P ALONG/AT JUNCTION OF BISHAN RD & BISHAN ST 22 ON 31/01/2019

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Poh Kin, Chong Case Handler DID: 6841 2132

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: pohkin@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

To Whom It May Concern

AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

I/We, CHIA DE CAI, JUSTIN ('the third party Claimant') of BLK 268 BISHAN STREET 24 #03-178 SINGAPORE 570268 (Address) owner of SJN1030P (vehicle number) hereby authorize LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD ('the workshop') to act for me with respect to my/our claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or Loss of use ('claim') for my/our vehicle number SJN1030P that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 31-Jan-19 (date) along CROSS JUNCTION OF BISHAN STREET 22 AND BISHAN ROAD (locate on) involving vehicle number SMC2437R (the accident').

I/We further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive Payment further to settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made In favour of the workshop.

Dated this 1st (day) of February (month) 2019 (year)

Signed By ' the third party claimant '

Signed By ' the workshop'

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$11,150.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SJN 1030P that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 31/01/2019 (date) along Junction of Bishan Street 22 and Bishan Road (location) involving vehicle no/s SMC 2437R. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 13/02/2019 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner CHIA DE CAI JUSTIN ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. SJN 1030P make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SJN 1030P (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this _______ (day) of _______ (month) 20_19 (year)

| Signed by appointed surveyor | Signed by "the workshop" (with chap)

Provide always that this discharge of my claim for damages relating to the damage to my vehicle shall not prejudice or affect or preclude me from making a further claim for general and special damages for my personal injuries sustained in the same accident



LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD 林陳摩哆私人有限公司

Company's Registration No.:199307277D CST Registration No.:M2-0119086-0

Main Office / Workshop Blk 176 Sin Ming Drive #03-09/10/06 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721

> Tel: +65 6452 0893 (24Hrs) Fax: +65 6458 9127 Email: sales@LTM.sg

> > WWW.LTM.SG

Brunch

(Warmoty and Performance) Blk 9 Sector C #01-38/40/42 Sin Ming Industrial Estate, Singapore 575644 Tel: +65 6452 2135 Fax: +65 6452 2159

> Blk 17 Sector A #01-65 Sin Ming Industrial Estate, Singapore 575675

CHIA DE CAI, JUSTIN

BLK 268 BISHAN STREET 24

#03-178

SINGAPORE 570268

ATTN

: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT

TEL FAX

A/C NO. : 30C0/847

TAX INVOICE

NO

: INV38817

DATE

: 21-02-2019

TERMS

: COD

PAGE

: 1

DESCRIPTION

MODEL

MILEAGE :

W.O NO.

CAR NO.

MAKE

: TOYOTA : ESQUIRE

: SO39574

: SJN1030P

QTY

U.PRICE

DIS AMOUNT

TOTAL REPAIR COSTS AS RECOMMENDED BY SURVEYOR

1 UNIT

9,730.82

SINGAPORE DOLLARS: TEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED ELEVEN AND NINETY EIGHT CENTS ONLY

LKK REF: CC4/AIG19002415/fn3 AUTHORISED SIGNATURE(S)

D.O.A: 31.01.2019

REMARKS:

CUSTOMER NAME / SIGNATURE / DATE

TOTAL QTY:

SUBTOTAL 9,730.82 DISCOUNT 0.00 TOTAL 9,730.82 GST 7 % 681.16 NET 10.411.98 Deposit 0.00 Balance 10,411.98

Customer Acknowledgement

I/We confirm that I/We incurred the repair costs herein and will observe my/our Agreement with the repairer. I/We declare the repair for the above vehicle have been completed to my/our satisfaction

HUI SHOON CAR RENTAL

BLK 1, SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SECTOR C, #01-125,

SINGAPORE 575636. TEL: 6453 1473 REGN. NO.: 53013461J

VRA NO:

Chia De Ori , John / Passport No. S 91393614 B Date of Birth: 12 . 12 . 91 ss. 81K 909 Billion St 214 #03-179 Singorpore 570208 g Licence No: S 91393614 B Pass Date: 90 . 05 . 2001 ORIVERS PARTICULARS (If subserved from Hiere) Pass Date: / Passport No. Date of Birth: g Licence No: Pass Date: Pass Date: Date of Birth:	CHARGES Daily 5 @\$ AKO per Weekly @\$ per	OUT: Time Mileage Out: OUT: Time	Auto Manual Stout:	1 .00	
BIK 908 BiBlan St 24 #03-178 Singappore 570208 g Licence No: 9 8188304 B Paus Date: 20 , 05 , 200 oct Number: 96444307 ORIVERS PARTICULARS (if dilitered from Here) Pass Date of Birth: 985	CHARGES Daily 5 @\$ 3#0 per Weekly @\$ per Hours @\$ per	Mileage Out: OUT : Time or day or week		.00	
BIK 908 BiBlan St 24 #03-178 Singappore 570208 g Licence No: 9 8188304 B Paus Date: 20 , 05 , 200 oct Number: 96444307 ORIVERS PARTICULARS (if dilitered from Here) Pass Date of Birth: 985	CHARGES Cha	OUT : Time	100 A	.00	
p Licence No: 9 8139364 B Pass Date: 20.05. 2000 ORIVERS PARTICULARS (If different from Here) Pass Date of Birth: Date of Birth: Pass Date: Pass Date:	CHARGES Daily 5 @\$ A(O) - per Weekly @\$ per Monthly @\$ per Hours @\$ per	or day	100 A	.00	
DRIVERS PARTICULARS (if dishareout from Hirer) Passport No:	CHARGES Daily 5 @\$ 0#0 - per Weekly @\$ per Monthly @\$ per Hours @\$ per	r week	1800 ·	.00	
Pass Date:	Clairly 5 @\$ akO/- per Weekly @\$ per Monthly @\$ per Hours @\$ per	r week	100 A	.œ	
/ Pass Date:	Weekly @\$ per Monthly @\$ per Hours @\$ per	r week	1800 ·	.α. 	
/ Pass Date:	Monthly @\$ per Hours @\$ per	r month		_	
/ Passport No: Date of Birth: g Ucence No: Pass Date:	Hours @\$ per	DESCO.			
g Licence No: Pass Date:		rhour	/		
g Licence No: Pass Date:	Others @\$				
TALL STANDARD COMPANY OF THE S		· ·	_		
TALL STANDARD COMPANY OF THE S					
et Number:			-		
		SUB-TOTAL \$	1200	00	
Insurance Policy Terms & Conditions as at 08-12-2010	PETROL LEVEL				
OT PERMITTED TO DRIVE - Not Covered	Out E 1/4 1/2 3/4	F			
er Age 22 years old and below	in E 1/4 1/2 3/4	F	1		
er above Age 70 years old er less than 2 years Driving Experience	TO	1200	.0		
DDITIONAL EXCESS - S\$3000.00	IMPORTANTI				
er Age 23 to 25 years old with 2 years driving experience er Age 65 to 70 years old with 2 years driving experience	FOR SINGAPO		LY		
REMARKS	Excess Liability: S\$2500.00)			
UP022019 012 (SUN 1030 P)	Malaysia Excess (With Prior Consent) :				
DE070141017 (001 1090 1)	-	KO			
	- 30	(A)			
	Hirer's Signature			_	
	-				
	Addition Driver's Signature				
and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of this agreement. If I have	Construction Configuration	e that all amounts on	ruphis under this	poteers	

DRIVE THE VEHICLE, OTHERWISE ADDITIONAL \$\$3000.00 EXCESS IS APPLICABLE.

2. ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HIRER, AND ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE WILL BE LEVIED ON ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS. REDIRECTED.

3. THE HIRER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR EXCESS CHARGES FOR ANY LATE RETURN AT THE RATE SHOWN PER HOUR OR PER DAY, INCLUSIVE OF COW AND/OR PAI WHERE APPLICABLE.

4. VEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY, AND MAY NOT BE DRIVEN OUT OF SINGAPORE WITHOUT PRIOR CONSENT OF THE COMPANY HUI SHOON CAR RENTAL.
5. IN CASE OF ACCIDENT, THE HIRER SHALL REPORT TO RENTAL OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, IF THERE IS BODILY INJURIES, A POLICE REPORT MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS.

RETURN OF VEHICLE. THE HIRER / DRIVER IS REQUIRED TO SIGN IN THE COLUMN "SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVER" FAILING WHICH THE DAY AND TIME INSERTED SELOW SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE IS RETURNED TO HUI SHOON CAR RENTAL AND THE SAME SHALL BE ACCEPTED AS CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE OF THE SAME AND SHALL NOT BE CHALLENCED OR QUESTIONED ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSOEVER.

DATE IN	TIME IN	MILEAGE	CHECKED BY	R.
Wox	6-1074	207766		SIGNATURE OF LIBERT CHARLES
0 0	V 10 p.1	. 1 100	((,	SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVER

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

	OLDER TRA	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Ad) Rpt	Adl Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
	06 Feb 2019 Edit Reg	Est Submitted	11 Feb 2019 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	5\$9,730.82 Edit Estimates	\$\$9,730.82 View Rpt	Ins Auth eu	Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
	4ain	R	eference	Claim De	tails	Documents	Show Al	
CLAIM SUI	BFOLDER DE	ETAILS			[Created	by adjuster]		
Insured:	MAGDALI	NE CHEONG YES	OK YU, ID: S73409	H3H				
Main Claimant:	CHIA DE	CAI JUSTIN, II): S8138364B					
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SJN103	OP .		Date of		19 22:00 - :59 ns and 13 Days Fro	m LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)	
Claim Type:	TP / 925	TP / 92596968395G			lover 18000763	1800076377 (Comprehensive)		
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SMC2437	R		Policy N (Claima	1151348411937	01013634		
				Excess:				
Repairer:	Lim Tan F	Motor Pte Ltd (H	Q) Blk 176 Sin Ming	Drive #03-09/10, S	in Ming Auto Care	e, 575721 Sin Ming	- Tel: 6452 0893	
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel: 65-6419-3	000 [Handled	by Foo, Chit Yan]	Chityan.Foo@aig.com	
Claimant's Insurer:	Sompo Ir	surance Singap	ore Pte. Ltd. (HQ)	- Tel: 6461 6555				
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Handle	by KENNETH K	ONG] [Final F	Rpt due 20/02/2019]	
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED				View	w All Compose Case F	
 AIG_SG_ 	EXPRESS (01	/07/2019): Alert	- Adj Mandate App	roved (5\$11150.0	00) - SJN1030P	- Claim Handler:	Foo, Chit	
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS =			View All	Search Tasks C	reate New Task Compl	
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subjec	t Handler A	Assigned By	Completed On	Created On Do	

Claim Documents

*SJN1030P (9259696839SG)

[SMC2437R]

TP

CHIA DE CAI JUSTIN

Jan 31 2019 10:00PM

[MAGDALENE CHEONG YEOK YU]

Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page 🔻	V
No.	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Land and	Thumbnail	-
1	22/04/19 15:53	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	22/04/19 15:53	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	22/04/19 15:53	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	22/04/19 15:53	General View	0	Load JPG	50
5	22/04/19 15:53	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	22/04/19 15:53	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	22/04/19 15:53	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
8	22/04/19 15:53	General View	0	Load JPG	W
9	22/04/19 15:53	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	22/04/19 15:53	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	22/04/19 15:53	General View	0	Load JPG	W
12	22/04/19 15:53	General View	0	Load JPG	8
13	22/04/19 15:53	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
14	19/06/19 08:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
15	19/06/19 08:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
16	19/06/19 08:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	50
17.	19/06/19 08:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
18	19/06/19 08:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	2
19	19/06/19 08:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
20	19/06/19 08:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
21	19/06/19 08:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	[2]
22	19/06/19 08:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	50
23	19/06/19 08:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
24	19/06/19 08:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
25	19/06/19 08:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
26	19/06/19 08:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
27	19/06/19 08:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	100
28	19/06/19 08:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	121
29	19/06/19 08:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
30	19/06/19 08:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
31	19/06/19 08:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
32	19/06/19 08:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
33	19/06/19 08:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	2
34	19/06/19 08:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page 🔍	50
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
					V
35	19/06/19 08:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	100
36	19/06/19 08:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	umentation		1 per	page V	V
No.	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	11/02/19 17:54	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT EMAIL TO AIG DD 11.02.19	0	Load PDF	
2	11/02/19 17:54	EMAIL FROM AIG DD 11.02.19	0	Load PDF	
3	11/02/19 17:54	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
4	16/02/19 18:11	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
5	21/05/19 12:43	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
6	21/05/19 12:43	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
7	23/05/19 18:57	TP Estimate-Marked revise + supplementary	0	Load PDF	
8	23/05/19 19:02	seek mandate e-mail	0	Load PDF	
9	16/07/19 10:14	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
10	16/07/19 10:14	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
11	16/07/19 10:14	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	13/02/19 09:51	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	18/06/19 17:10	IHS Adjustment	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	· ·
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE: TO BE COMPLE	TED BY SURVEYOR	₹
--------------------	-----------------	---

TEAM

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

	hicle No:	SMC24	137R (Insd vel	h)	Model:	TOYOTA ESQUIRE 2.0 (A)
		SJN10	30P (TP veh)			
Date of Accident: 31/01/2019						
-		_		_		
Glo	bal Sum Settlem	ent :	[X] Yes		[] No	
Re	pair Estimate			: \$	12,474.19	
Fin	al Repair Cost			: \$	11,150.00	
Los	s of Use			: \$		days at \$0.00 per day
Rei	ntal (if any)			:\$		5 days
LT/	A / GIA Search F	ee		:\$		
Oth	ners:			: \$		
				: \$		
Fin	al Settlement Su	m (Globa	al Sum)	: \$	11,150.00	
belo	Third Party World (W) For Non GIA R				[] YES [] Agreed Liability	
B)	For GIA Regist		(%)		Assessed Liabil	e: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
Rer	marks	omity to b	e mied omy for	cnain	collisions and for co	ases where BOLA does not apply.
Pay	yment Instruction	n: Paye	e's Breakdow	n		
_	yment Instruction		e's Breakdow	n	: \$	11,150.0
Pay 1)			e's Breakdow	n	: \$	11,150.0

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AIG19002415/KFA3Q2

Date:

16/07/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

1800076377

Claimant Vehicle

Date of Loss:

SJN1030P

Insured Vehicle No :

SMC2437R

No:

31/01/2019

Nature of Claim:

SWICE

TP

Claim No: 9259696839SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SJN1030P

Make & Model:

TOYOTA ESQUIRE, 2.0 (A) 18/08/2017 (Man. Year: 2017) Engine No:

3ZRB861277

Reg. Date: Colour:

Metallic Pearl White

Chassis No: Odometer: ZRR800234592 20272 km

Engine Capacity:

1986 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$): Mar

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

195/65 R15

Rear Tyre Size:

195/65 R15

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Yokohama 4 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Yokohama 8 mm Yokohama 8 mm

Front Right Side: Yokohama 4 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		9,018.12	7,870.82	1,147.30	12.72
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		2,640.00	1,860.00	780.00	29.55
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	11,658.12	9,730.82	1,927.30	16.53
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	816.07	681.16	134.91	16.53
	Nett Amount (S\$)	12,474.19	10,411.98	2,062.21	16.53

+ Car Rental (5.0 x S\$160.00/day) (S\$) 800.00 Nett Liability (S\$) 11,211.98

Global Sum Settlement (S\$) 11,150.00

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

11/02/2019

Date Inspected:

13/02/2019 Inspected At:

Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd (HQ)

Blk 176 Sin Ming Drive #03-09/10, Sin

Ming Auto Care Singapore 575721

Estimated Period of Repair:

6.0 days

Adjuster:	KENNETH KONG	Manager:	Chang Poh Kin

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BUMPER	Bent / Cracked	664.00 FL	*664.00 FL
2	2		*REAR BUMPER BRACKET	Repair	284.20 FL	*- FL
3	1		*REAR BUMPER RETAINER	O/S Distorted	231.20 FL	*115.60 FL
4	1		*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR	O/S Cracked	171.20 FL	*85.60 FL
5	1		*REAR END PANEL	Bent	918.00 FL	*918.00 FL
В	1		*REAR END PANEL GARNISH	Buckled	258.00 FL	*258.00 FL
7	1		*REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL	Repair	856.90 FL	*-FL
В	1		*REAR SPARE TYRE TOP COVER	Cracked	685.40 FL	*685.40 FL
9	2		*TAILLAMP	Cracked / Cut	1,295.60 FL	*1,295.60 FL
10	1		*TAILLAMP LOWER GARNISH	O/S Buckled	268.20 FL	*134.10 FL
11	1		*TAILGATE	Bent	1,685.00 FL	*1,685.00 FL
12	1		*TAILGATE RUBBER	Dented / Cut	356.00 FL	*356.00 FL
13	1		*TAILGATE LOCK	Jammed	498.00 FL	*498.00 FL
14	1		*TAILGATE EMBLEM	Necessary	57.10 FL	*57.10 FL
15	1		*TAILGATE OUTER MOULDING	Mtg Cracked	758.55 FL	*758.55 FL
16	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING	Necessary	160.00 FL	*160.00 FL
17	1		*TUBE REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT	Necessary	40.00 FS	*40.00 FS
18	1		*SET REAR BUMPER SENSOR	Shorted	300.00FS	*300.00 FS
19	1		*REAR NUMBER PLATE	Serviceable	40.00 FS	*- FS
20	1		*TAILGATE INNER PANEL HANDLE	Dented	32.90 FL	*32.90 FL
21	1		*TAILGATE INNER TRIM	Dented	728.50 FL	*728.50 FL
22	1		*O/S REAR FENDER INNER GARNISH	Buckled	850.85 FL	*850.85 FL
23 F=Fm	1 Inchise	nart SaSnek	*REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL CARPET left. L=ListHemDisc.	Deformed	757.90 FL	*757.90 FL
	arieliso	part o open	C-Limiteriore	Sub Total (S\$)	11,897.50	10,381.10
			- List Item Discount on L Ite	ms 25.00/25.00% (S\$)	2,879.38	2,510.28
				Total Parts (S\$)	9,018.12	7,870.82

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING	New	1,200.00	860.00
2	TO TRANSFER TAILGATE FITTINGS	New	80.00	60.00
3	TO REMOVE AND REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS	New	120.00	120.00
4	TO REMOVE AND REFIX CUSHION SEATS AND TRINING	New	120.00	60.00
5	TO ANTI-RUST	New	120.00	60.00
6	LABOUR CHARGES	New	1,000.00	700.00
	Gross Labo	our Cost (S\$)	2,640.00	1,860.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.